customs dated 3o.o6.2o17 (Sr.No.381 of said Notifrcation) as amended (by paying NIL

BCD) which was not available to them with an intention to avoid the Customs Duty liability

that would have otherwise accrued to them. I have already held that ttre differential

customs Duty ofRs. 3,79,13,265l- (Rupees Three crore, seventy Nine Lakh, Thirteen

Thousand, Two Hundred and sixty Five only) is to be demanded and recovered from

M/s. Waaree Energies Limited under the provisions of section 28(4) of the customs Act,

1962. As the provision of imposition of penalty under Section 114A ibid is direcfly linked

to section 28(4) ibid, I frnd that penalty under section 114A of the customs Act, 1962 is